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From: Peter Bloxham 
Sent: 17 June 2013 18.36 
To: Planning 
Subject: FW: Centrepoint latest Proposal 
Follow Up Flag: Follow up 
Flag Status: Orange 
Please pass to the team considering this appltcatio 

Dear Sirs 

I attach a copy of an email be:::  one of Almacantar's advise' s foIlovAng the display exhibition earlier this 
year. As you mill see I had asked them to intern: me when the application was submitted, but they appear 
In have faied to do so I recently become aWare that the application had been lodged 

I understand that the Council is accepting submissions out of time 

Please consider tne comments in the Forwarded email as submissions in relation to the application 

I am sure the Council is aware of the very signitrcant transfer of value which any grant of p/anning will 
enta,1 

I understand the Council bas requested the developer to consider anowing a viewing platform at the top of 
the building, but that has been rejected. In view of what has been shown to be achievable at the Shard, 
Ibis rejection needs to be tested. 

My comments below about the proposed segregated social housing speak for themselves A recent picture 
of This tip ot the site showed quAe how intrusive (as wek as ugly) the proposal is It bears no relation to the 
surroundings (including Centre Point itself) 

I understand that there are questions about the adequacy of the specifications in relation to the affordable 
housing 

More generally I doubt whether adequate consideration has peen given to pedestrian safety 

Please advise When the nearing on the application is to take place 

Regards 

Peter aloxham 

From: Peter Blexham 
Sent: 19 March 2013 
To: 'centrepoint@yourshoutorg' 
Subject: Centrepoint latest Proposal 

I welcome the new consultation about this project. 

I set out below a few thoughts' 
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10 June 2013 

By Post 

Amanda Peck 
Regeneration and Pia 
Camden Town Hall, 
Judd Street. 
London, 
WC1H eND. 

For the attention of Amanda Peck 

Buro Happold 

2013/1957/P: Centre Point Tower, Centre Point link and Centre Point House 101103 New Oxford 
Street and 5-24 St Cites High Street London W P M  MD 

Dear Ms Peck 

We write to express our support for the redevelopment of the above site. 

gum Happold la an international engineering consultancy firm; our London office is located at 17 
Newman Sc, London WIT IPD which is within 500m of the site of the proposed redevelopment. As 
such. we are supportive of proposals to improve this part of London and further promote the 
regeneration and uplift of the area. 

The misting buildings on the site present an unappetizing perspective to those arriving at Tottenham 
Court Poet  Given the other proposals for redevelopment in the vicinity of the site, including the 
Crossrall station and St Giles Circus scheme, we consider that redevelopment of Centre Point Tower and 
its surrounds as sought by the applicant represents a major opportunity for this area, linking the better 
parts of Oxford Street and Regents Street through to Covent Garden together with the improved public 
realm offering. 

It should be noted that we have not been involved in the Centre Point proposals. 

Yours sincerely 
on behalf of Nero Happold Limited 

Neil Breen 
Managing Director. London 
(IA lopeonall 
emad 1:opPeise.) 


